Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document 002-13915 Rev. *F
www.infineon.com page 1  2022-08-22
S70GL02GT
2 Gb (256 MB) GL-T  MIRRORBIT™ Flash
Parallel, 3.0 V
General  description
The S70GL02GT 2-Gb MIRRORBIT™ flash memory device is fabricated on 45-nm MIRRORBIT™ process technology.
This device offers a fast page access time of 20 ns with a corresponding random access time of 110 ns. It features

2 Gb (256 MB) GL-T MIRRORBIT™ Flash
Parallel, 3.0 V
Ordering information
10 Ordering information
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
S70GL02GT 12 F H I 01 0
Packing type
0 = Tray (standard)
3 = 13” tape and reel
Model number (CFI version, VIO, and VCC range)
CFI Version 1.3
03 = VIO = VCC = 2.7 V to 3.6 V, highest address sector protected
04 = VIO = VCC = 2.7 V to 3.6 V, lowest address sector protected
V3 = VIO = 1.65 V to VCC, VCC = 2.7 V to 3.6 V, highest address sector protected
V4 = VIO = 1.65 V to VCC, VCC = 2.7 V to 3.6 V, lowest address sector protected
CFI Version 1.5
01 = VIO = VCC = 2.7 V to 3.6 V, highest address sector protected
02 = VIO = VCC = 2.7 V to 3.6 V, lowest address sector protected
V1 = VIO = 1.65 V to VCC, VCC = 2.7 V to 3.6 V, highest address sector protected
V2 = VIO = 1.65 V to VCC, VCC = 2.7 V to 3.6 V, lowest address sector protected
Temperature range / grade
I = Industrial (–40°C to +85°C)
V = Industrial Plus (–40°C to +105°C)
A = Automotive, AEC-Q100 grade 3 (–40°C to +85°C)
B = Automotive, AEC-Q100 grade 2 (–40°C to +105°C)
Package materials set
A = Standard (Pb)
H = Low Halogen, Pb-free
Package type
F = Fortified ball grid array, 1.0 mm pitch package (LSH064), 11 mm x 13 mm
Speed option
11 = 110 ns
12 = 120 ns
Device number / description
S70GL02GT
3.0 V-only, 2048 Megabit (128M x 16-bit/256M x 8-bit) Page-Mode Flash Memory
Manufactured on 45-nm MIRRORBIT™ process technology
Datasheet 21 002-13915 Rev. *F
2022-08-22
2 Gb (256 MB) GL-T MIRRORBIT™ Flash
Parallel, 3.0 V
Ordering information
10.1 Recommended combinations
Table 16 lists various configurations planned to be available in volume. This table will be updated when new
combinations are released. Check with your local Infineon sales representative to confirm availability of specific
configurations not listed here or to check on newly released combinations.
10.1.1 Valid combinations – standard grade
Table 16 S29GL-T valid combinations
Base OPN Speed
(ns)
Package and
temperature
Model
number
Packing
type
Ordering part number
(x = Packing type)
S70GL02GT
110
FHI, FHV, FAI[26]
01
0, 3[27]
S70GL02GT11FHI01x
S70GL02GT11FHV01x
S70GL02GT11FAI01x
02
S70GL02GT11FHI02x
S70GL02GT11FAI02x
S70GL02GT11FHV02x
03 S70GL02GT11FAI03x
04 S70GL02GT11FAI04x
120
V1 S70GL02GT12FHIV1x